ORBELL
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:

Henry Edward Scott (Ted)
3 May 1912 Oamaru, NZ
9 Feb 1985 (73) Levin, NZ
The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Dr Ronald Graeme Scott 1875 - 1956
Mary Gledhill Pitcairn 1883 - 1937

12 Sep 1942

WORSFOLD Miriam Emily

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Orbell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Orbell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Orbell
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

?
Born:
Died:
Buried:

OP0003

5 Mar 1919
22 Sep 1995 (76) Levin, NZ
The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

George 1865 - 1922
Elizabeth Herries Beattie 1877 - 1961

Lynda Mary
19 Nov 1943

Elizabeth Jean
8 Dec 1945

Ronald John
21 Sep 1949

Joy Ellen

Dunedin
Dunedin

Karori
Tiro Tiro Rd



Orbell

Born:
Died:

Buried:

Property:

Jacqueline Joy

26 Jul 1953

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987

1969

1972
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2001

OP0003

Henry
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Tiro Tiro Rd
Tiro Tiro Rd
Tiro Tiro Rd
Tiro Tiro Rd
Tiro Tiro Rd
Tiro Tiro Rd
Tiro Tiro Rd

149 Tiro Tiro Rd
149 Tiro Tiro Rd
149 Tiro Tiro Rd
149 Tiro Tiro Rd
149 Tiro Tiro Rd
149 Tiro Tiro Rd

Lynda
149 Tiro Tiro Rd

Elizabeth
Wellington
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Otaki

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Clerk
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Bookseller
Bookseller
Bookseller
Bookseller
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director
Co Director
Retired

Spinster

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Tutor

Miriam

Wellington Married
Wellington Married

Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow



2005
2008
2010

1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2001
2005
2008
2010

1975
1978

Otaki
Otaki
Otaki

Ronald

149 Tiro Tiro Rd
149 Tiro Tiro Rd
149 Tiro Tiro Rd

Te Horo

Otaki Beach

Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Taradale
Taradale
Taradale

Jacqueline
149 Tiro Tiro Rd
149 Tiro Tiro Rd

Henry's parents:

Dr Ronald Graeme Scott Orbell

OP0003

Tutor
Tutor
Tutor

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Sharemilker
Orchardist

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Teacher
Teacher

Joy

Otaki
Otaki
Otaki
Taradale
Taradale
Taradale

md Mary Gledhill Pitcairn

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



md 1910

*HENRY EDWARD (TED) SCOTT ORBELL md Miriam Emily
Worsfold

md 1942
b 3 May 1912 b 5 Mar 1919
d 9 Feb 1985 d 22 Sep 1995
bur Avenue Cemetery, bur Avenue
Cemetery,
Levin Levin
Block B Plot 94 Block B Plot 94

Address: 149 Tiro Tiro Rd, Levin

1. Lynda Mary Orbell
b 19 Nov 1943
d

2. Elizabeth Jean Orbell
b 8 Dec 1945
d

3. Ronald John Orbell

b 21 Sep 1949
d

4. Jacqueline Joy Orbell
b 26 Jul 1953
d

Henry’s siblings:

Richard Mitchell Scott Orbell b 1915
John Ronald Scott Orbell b 1918

OP0003



