ORBELL Henry Edward Scott (Ted)

Born: 3 May 1912 Oamaru, NZ Died: 9 Feb 1985 (73) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Dr Ronald Graeme Scott 1875 – 1956 Dunedin Mother: Mary Gledhill Pitcairn 1883 – 1937 Dunedin

Married: 12 Sep 1942

WORSFOLD Miriam Emily

Born: 5 Mar 1919

Died: 22 Sep 1995 (76) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: George 1865 – 1922 Karori

Mother: Elizabeth Herries Beattie 1877 – 1961 Tiro Tiro Rd

Children:

Orbell Lynda Mary

Born: 19 Nov 1943

Died: Buried:

Orbell Elizabeth Jean

Born: 8 Dec 1945

Died: Buried:

Orbell Ronald John

Born: 21 Sep 1949

Died: Buried:

Married:

? Joy Ellen

Born: Died: Buried:

OP0003

Orbell Jacqueline Joy

Born: 26 Jul 1953

Died: Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Notes:

Electoral Rolls:

	Henry Miriam		ım	
1935	Wellington	Clerk		
1938	Wellington	Clerk		
1941	Wellington	Clerk		
1943	Wellington	Clerk	Wellington	Married
1946	Wellington	Clerk	Wellington	Married
1946	Tiro Tiro Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1949	Tiro Tiro Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1954	Tiro Tiro Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1957	Tiro Tiro Rd	Bookseller	Levin	Married
1960	Tiro Tiro Rd	Bookseller	Levin	Married
1963	Tiro Tiro Rd	Bookseller	Levin	Married
1966	Tiro Tiro Rd	Bookseller	Levin	Married
1969	149 Tiro Tiro Rd	Co Director	Levin	Married
1972	149 Tiro Tiro Rd	Co Director	Levin	Married
1975	149 Tiro Tiro Rd	Co Director	Levin	Married
1978	149 Tiro Tiro Rd	Co Director	Levin	Married
1981	149 Tiro Tiro Rd	Retired	Levin	Married
1987	149 Tiro Tiro Rd		Levin	Widow
	Lynda			
1969	149 Tiro Tiro Rd	Spinster		
	Elizabeth			
1972	Wellington	Teacher		
1978	Auckland	Teacher		
1981	Auckland	Teacher		
1987	Auckland	Teacher		
1995	Auckland	Teacher		
1998	Auckland	Teacher		
2001	Otaki	Tutor		

OP0003 2

2005	Otaki	Tutor		
2008	Otaki	Tutor		
2010	Otaki	Tutor		
	Ronald		Joy	
1972	149 Tiro Tiro Rd	Teacher		
1975	149 Tiro Tiro Rd	Teacher		
1978	149 Tiro Tiro Rd	Teacher		
1981	Te Horo	Sharemilker		
1987	Otaki Beach	Orchardist		
1995	Otaki	Teacher	Otaki	Married
1998	Otaki	Teacher	Otaki	Married
2001	Otaki	Teacher	Otaki	Married
2005	Taradale	Teacher	Taradale	Married
2008	Taradale	Teacher	Taradale	Married
2010	Taradale	Teacher	Taradale	Married
	Jacqueline			
1975	149 Tiro Tiro Rd	Teacher		
1978	149 Tiro Tiro Rd	Teacher		

Henry's parents: Dr Ronald Graeme Scott Orbell md Mary Gledhill Pitcairn

OP0003 3

md 1910

*HENRY EDWARD (TED) SCOTT **ORBELL** Worsfold

Miriam Emily md

md 1942

b 3 May 1912 d 9 Feb 1985 bur Avenue Cemetery, Cemetery,

b 5 Mar 1919 d 22 Sep 1995 bur Avenue

Levin

Levin

Block B Plot 94

Block B Plot 94

Address: 149 Tiro Tiro Rd, Levin

1. Lynda Mary Orbell b 19 Nov 1943 d

2. Elizabeth Jean Orbell b 8 Dec 1945 d

3. Ronald John Orbell b 21 Sep 1949 d

4. Jacqueline Joy Orbell b 26 Jul 1953 d

Henry's siblings:

Richard Mitchell Scott Orbell b 1915 John Ronald Scott Orbell b 1918

OP0003 4